1991 Senate Bill 312

Date of enactment: April 27, 1992 Date of publication*: May 11, 1992

1991 WISCONSIN ACT 252

AN ACT to direct expenditure of \$245,643.89 from the general fund for payment of claims against the state made by 36 claimants in connection with the bankruptcy of Kasson, Inc., USA.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claims against the state. There is directed to be expended from the appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes \$245,643.89 in payment of the following claims against the state, made by the following claimants, to compensate them for the value of milk shipped to Kasson, Inc., USA of Brillion, Wisconsin, in 1989, for which they have not been timely

paid as a result of bankruptcy proceedings. The claimants contend that the department of agriculture, trade and consumer protection failed to monitor the financial condition of Kasson, Inc., USA and to enforce section 100.06, 1987 stats., relating to financial security requirements for dairy plants. Acceptance of these payments releases this state, its officers, employes and agents from any further liability resulting from these losses. Payments shall be made to the following claimants in the amounts shown:

<u>Claimant</u>	Amount		
Frank Antosch, Waupaca, Wisconsin	\$ 1,056.19		
Associated Milk Producers, Inc., Shawano,	Wisconsin 38,508.76		
James and Darla Barker, Shiocton, Wiscons	in 1,354.15		
Ronald Bastian, Reedsville, Wisconsin	2,161.50		
Carl Boesch, Hilbert, Wisconsin	1,122.52		
John and Ellen Bongert, Omro, Wisconsin	2,171.76		
Donald Breckheimer, Hilbert, Wisconsin	1,328.05		
Julie Bubolz, Cato, Wisconsin	1,653.45		
Philip Buhrow, Berlin, Wisconsin	1,844.13		
Gerald Dorsey, Greenleaf, Wisconsin	2,189.88		
	2 2 2 2 C 1		
Wayne and Sandra Erdmann, Oshkosh, Wis	consin 2,228.61		
Wayne and Sandra Erdmann, Oshkosh, Wis Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin	1,881.13		
•			
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin	1,881.13		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin	1,881.13 1,866.33		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin Ed and Julie Henke, Omro, Wisconsin	1,881.13 1,866.33 2,170.23 771.79		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin Ed and Julie Henke, Omro, Wisconsin Kyle Holtz, Cleveland, Wisconsin	1,881.13 1,866.33 2,170.23 771.79		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin Ed and Julie Henke, Omro, Wisconsin Kyle Holtz, Cleveland, Wisconsin Dave, Ed and Bill Hoyer, Brillion, Wiscons	1,881.13 1,866.33 2,170.23 771.79 in 4,992.48		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin Ed and Julie Henke, Omro, Wisconsin Kyle Holtz, Cleveland, Wisconsin Dave, Ed and Bill Hoyer, Brillion, Wiscons David Jaehnig, Cleveland, Wisconsin	1,881.13 1,866.33 2,170.23 771.79 in 4,992.48 2,828.57		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin Ed and Julie Henke, Omro, Wisconsin Kyle Holtz, Cleveland, Wisconsin Dave, Ed and Bill Hoyer, Brillion, Wiscons David Jaehnig, Cleveland, Wisconsin David Kallas, Omro, Wisconsin	1,881.13 1,866.33 2,170.23 771.79 in 4,992.48 2,828.57 3,256.07		
Margaret Fenlon, Cato, Wisconsin James Hagenow, Kiel, Wisconsin Ed and Julie Henke, Omro, Wisconsin Kyle Holtz, Cleveland, Wisconsin Dave, Ed and Bill Hoyer, Brillion, Wiscons David Jaehnig, Cleveland, Wisconsin David Kallas, Omro, Wisconsin Gary Koplitz, Pickett, Wisconsin	1,881.13 1,866.33 2,170.23 771.79 in 4,992.48 2,828.57 3,256.07 3,846.72 3,564.17		

1991 Senate Bill 312

National Farmers Organization, Sauk City, Wiscon	sin	93,212.25
Ted Otto, Greenleaf, Wisconsin 2,549.96		6
Bernard Resch, Reedsville, Wisconsin	696.28	
Michael Resch, Reedsville, Wisconsin	343.38	
Norman Resch, Reedsville, Wisconsin	4,991.83	
Tony Resch, Reedsville, Wisconsin	343.38	
Robert Ruedinger, Oshkosh, Wisconsin	438.00	
Michael and Diane Rusch, Manitowoc, Wisconsin		1,336.54
Harold Sheehy, Reedsville, Wisconsin	3,758.25	
Willard Skatrud, Valders, Wisconsin	5,068.74	
Lyle Springer, Appleton, Wisconsin	486.78	
Tri-State Milk Cooperative, West Salem, Wisconst	in	43,443.71
Gerald Verhagen, Brillion, Wisconsin	2,035.35	
White Gold Trust, Luxemburg, Wisconsin		2,052.55
David Zentner, Eldorado, Wisconsin	2,032	2.37

– 2 –